© 2024 CGI Inc.

CGI Inc. (the “Company”)

Revenue and Adjusted EBIT by Segment: Historical Breakout
In thousands of CAD except for percentages

Effective October 1, 2023, as part of the Cost Optimization Program (please refer to section 3.6.2. of
Management’s Discussion and Analysis for the three months ended December 31, 2023 and 2022), the Company
centralized some internal administrative activities under a corporate function, which were previously presented in
revenue under the Asia Pacific Global Delivery Centers of Excellence (Asia Pacific) segment. The Company has
restated its Fiscal 2023 segmented information for the comparative periods to conform with this change.

The table below provides the restated segmented information.

Asia Pacific Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 F2023

Revenue   217,977   225,816   228,591   231,654   904,038

Adjusted EBIT   70,989   70,797   72,259   63,553   277,598

Adjusted EBIT margin 32.6% 31.4% 31.6% 27.4% 30.7%

Eliminations Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 F2023

Revenue (41,757) (46,976) (45,975) (45,526) (180,234)

Source: www.cgi.com/investors

http://www.cgi.com/investors